(ii) an operating (income) statement for such accounting year; (iii) a statement of changes 

in financial position for such accounting year; (iv) any information required to be reported under 

the Kansas Corporation Code; and (v) for any accounting year in which the gross income to the 

Association exceeds Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000), a copy of a review of the annual 

report set forth in items (i) through (iii) of this paragraph, prepared in accordance with generally 

accepted accounting principles by an accountant licensed in the State of Kansas. If the report 

referred to in the immediately preceding paragraph is not prepared by an independent accountant,